

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15958 of 2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2023 in WP No. 5944/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

DR. MIR SADIQUE ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBHA YOUTH WELFARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 05.11.2024.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER