

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).147/2026

BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice J.K. Maheshwari.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR