

ITEM NO.36+15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 147/2026

BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 15958/2023

(IA No. 236279/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 141852/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 141853/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21792/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21736/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 192480/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 250052/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 236280/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 167533/2025 - MODIFICATION IA No. 21734/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 144514/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2545/2026 (IX)

(IA No. 14772/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR
Mr. Saswat Adhyapak, Adv.
Ms. Namita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.
Mr. Shubhansh Patel, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash M.r., Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Ms. Manjari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ann Melvin, Adv.
M/s M R Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR
Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let the matters be listed before a Bench wherein one of us
(Hon. Atul S. Chandurkar, J.) is not a member.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**